transactions made in 2009. The Group does not apply hedging accounting for derivative financial instruments.

AB SNAIGĖ
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDE D 31 DECEMBER 2009

(all amounts are in LTL unless otherwise stated)

 40

29 Capital and risk management (cont’d)

Foreign exchange risk (cont’d)

Monetary assets and liabilities of the Group denominated in various currencies as of 31 December 2009 and 2008 were
as follows (LTL):
 2009 2008

 Assets Liabilities Assets Liabilities

LTL 2,438,687 43,935,929 6,414,163 54,698,235

EUR 12,612,225 26,573,434 17,414,448 51,866,954

USD 900,995 62,945 8,387,742 4,706,664

RUB 1,895,860 1,330,954 14,457,999 13,041,532

Other 14,386 3,880 62,598 36,072

Total 17,862,153 71,907,142 46,736,950 124,349,457

The following table demonstrates sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the foreign exchange rates, with all other
variables held constant, of the Group’s profit before tax (due to changes in the fair value of financial assets and liabilities).

Increase (decrease)

Effect on the profit
before tax (LTL

thousand )
LTL/USD exchange rate increase (decrease)

2009 + 5% 42
 - 5% (42)

2008 + 5% 184
 - 5% (184)

2009 + 10% 84
 - 10% (84)

2008 + 10% 368
 - 10% (368)
LTL/RUB, EUR/RUB exchange rate increase (decrease)

2009 + 5% 13
 - 5% (13)

2008 + 5% 2,458
 - 5% (2,458)

2009 + 10% 26
 - 10% (26)

2008 + 10% 4,916
 - 10% (4,916)

AB SNAIGĖ
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDE D 31 DECEMBER 2009

(all amounts are in LTL unless otherwise stated)

 41

29 Capital and risk management (cont’d)

Capital management

The Group manages share capital, share premium, legal reserves, reserves, foreign currency translation reserve and
retained earnings as capital. The primary objectives of the Group‘s capital management are to ensure that the Group
complies with the externally imposed capital requirements and to maintain appropriate capital ratios in order to ensure
its business and to maximise the shareholders’ benefit.